FIRST AMENDMENT TO RIVERSIDE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
LEASE AGREEMENT

(Cesar Chavez Community Center)

This First Amendment to Lease Agreement (“First Amendment”) is made and entered
into this ___ day of , 2022, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a
California charter city and municipal corporation (“City” or “Lessor’™), and Riverside Unified
School District (“RUSD” or “Lessee™). S

RECITALS

A, WHEREAS, the City and RUSD entered into a Lease Agreerhent dated February
7,2022 (“Original Agreement™).

B. WHEREAS, the Agreement is set to expire on June 30, 2022.

C. | WHEREAS, the Lessor and Lessee desire to extend the term of the Agreement to
June 30, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporating the recitals set out above, the parties hereto
mutually agree to the following amendment to the Agreement:

L. Section 3 of the Agreement (“Term”) is hereby amended to read as follows:

3. TERM. The term of this Lease shall commence on July 1, 2022
(“Commencement Date”) and terminate on June 30, 2023 (“Term™) unless this Lease is earlier
terminated pursuant to the provisions contained herein, Upon the termination of the Term, City and
Lessee shall have the option, only exercisable upon mutual written agreement, to extend the Lease
term for up to three (3) additional one-year periods. If City and Lessee exetcise the option to extend
the Lease Term as described in this section, then the rent shall increase during each extended period
as set forth in Section 6.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLOWING PAGI]




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused the First Amendment to be
executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter =~ RIVERSIDE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
city and municipal corporation

By: By: ' LEE——
Al Zelinka . A _
City Manager Name: Chenchira Jane Jumnongsilp

Title: Director of Purchasing

Attest:
Donesia Gause
City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

: )
&u -y f, . 67( [
By: * Tt e Im\h ol
Phaedra A. Norton '
City Attorney

21-0858.1 PAN 03/23/22



